Placements By Dog

If you see errors in this report, please email me at NAC@onlinenw.com. Thank you, Jan

Absolute's Breaking Cattails Pick Me Tru Owner: Jayne Reinhart & Tracie Wilson
Open
3rd Place 2 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Dan Murray
3rd Place 2 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
4th Place 1 10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 13
Amateur
4th Place 1 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Joe Stallman
Total Points 1
Absolute's In A Blink Of An Eye Skute Owner: Jayne Reinhart & Tracie Wilson
Open
4th Place 1 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dan Murray
3rd Place 2 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 4/20/2019 RM Lewis and Clark Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Dan Murray
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 16
Amateur
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3rd Place 2 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: John Alsted
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: John Alsted
Total Points 5
Absolute's Lakota Sun Dancer Dakota Owner: Kirby & Anne Shearer Shineman
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Kirby Shineman
Total Points 3
Absolute's Leaves of Autumn Autumn Owner: Don Banducci
Puppy
1st Place 5 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 9/27/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 10
Absolute's Raise The Stakes Annie Owner: Dan Murray & Mathias Bauer
Open
3rd Place 2 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dan Murray
4th Place 1 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
3rd Place 2 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 9/20/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 9/27/2019 RM  Pawnee Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 9/28/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 35
Amateur
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1st Place 5 2/22/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Matt Bauer
1st Place 5 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Matt Bauer
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Matt Bauer
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Matt Bauer
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Matt Bauer
Total Points 17
Albert Lee's Petty Owner: Randy Lambert
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Randy Lambert
Total Points 3
Apple Creeks Smokin Fire Ember Owner: John & Merry Hall
Open
3rd Place 2 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: John Hall
4th Place 1 4/26/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: John Hall
Total Points 3
Auroras Rise Of Sirius Owner: Ted Lagala
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Daniel A Lussen
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Ted Lagala
Total Points 5
Autumn Fields Boot in the Can Danner Owner: Brian Young
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Brian Young
Total Points 2
Autumn Fields Dilly Dilly Dilly Owner: Brian Young

Puppy
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1st Place 5 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Brian Young
Total Points 5
Autumn Wing's Millie Millie Owner: William Gillet
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Bill Boeckman
1st Place 5 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Bill Boeckman
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Bill Boeckman
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: William Gillet
Total Points 9
Autumn's Fergi Duchess of Flushington Fergie Owner: Jason Nard & Ronald Medina
Puppy
4th Place 1 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Jason Nard
1st Place 5 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Jason Nard
2nd Place 3 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: Jason Nard
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Jason Nard
1st Place 5 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Jason Nard
1st Place 5 4/6/2019 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Jason Nard
3rd Place 2 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Jason Nard
4th Place 1 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Jason Nard
3rd Place 2 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Jason Nard
1st Place 5 6/8/2019 E Central Maine Handler: Jason Nard
1st Place 5 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut ~ Handler: Jason Nard
3rd Place 2 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Jason Nard
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4th Place 1 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Jason Nard

2nd Place 3 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Jason Nard

1st Place 5 9/28/2019 E Bushy Hill Handler: Jason Nard

3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Jason Nard

1st Place 5 10/12/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Jason Nard

1st Place 5 10/17/2019 ME Mid-Penn Handler: Jason Nard

2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Jason Nard

Total Points 61
Autumn's Sisu Iron Ranger Buddy Owner: John Miettunen
Puppy
1st Place 5 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: John Miettunen
3rd Place 2 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: John Miettunen
4th Place 1 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: John Miettunen
1st Place 5 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Todd Stelzer
2nd Place 3 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: John Miettunen
Total Points 19
Autumn's Wingmaster Samson Sam Owner: Ronald Medina
Puppy

3rd Place 2 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: Ronald Medina
1st Place 5 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: Ronald Medina
3rd Place 2 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Ronald Medina
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2nd Place 3
4th Place 1
3rd Place 2
4th Place 1
Total Points 16
BCR's Best Dressed Man
Amateur
4th Place 1
Total Points 1

AFC BCR's Pathway to Petra
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3rd Place
4th Place
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1st Place
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4th Place

Total Points
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2nd Place
3rd Place
1st Place
3rd Place

Total Points

Open
4th Place

Total Points

Amateur
4th Place

Total Points
Bear Paws Baron
Open
2nd Place

2nd Place
2nd Place

Total Points
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3rd Place

Total Points
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FTCH Belwind Carly's Masterpiece Tia Owner: Blair Lanctot
Open
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 RM Platte River Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 5
Amateur
4th National 2 11/15/2018 NAC NAC Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 2
Belwind Jeeper Creepers Jeepers Owner: Alan Ringenberg
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/21/2019 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Alan Ringenberg
Total Points 3
FTCH Belwind Willie Willie Owner: Clay Earl
Open
3rd Place 2 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 2
Big Meadow Can't Miss Chris Chris Owner: Daryl Roth
Open
1st Place 5 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/6/2019 W Cascade Handler: Daryl Roth
Total Points 5
Big Meadow Scamperdoodle MIH Scamp Owner: Thomas Nichols

Open
2nd Place

Total Points

Amateur
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3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Tom Nichols

Total Points 2
Bilotta's Fedele Cane Caccia Tilly MH Tilly Owner: Brian Bilotta
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Brian Bilotta
1st Place 5 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Brian Bilotta
Total Points 8
Birdflush Sportin' a Habit Owner: Alan & Donna Young
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Alan Young
Total Points 2
Birdflush's Sportin' a Habit Sister Owner: Donna Young
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Alan Young
Total Points 3
BK's Boy Named Sue Cash Owner: Brian Keller
Open
1st Place 5 9/6/2019 W Cascade Handler: Brian Keller
Total Points 5
Blackbrier Sazerac Saz Owner: Michael Pollack
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Michael Pollack
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of lllinois Handler: Michael Pollack
Total Points 6
Blackbrier's All-Star Mickey Owner: David & Becky Lamascus
Open
3rd Place 2 11/9/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Dave Flint
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Total Points 2

Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/27/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: David Lamascus
Total Points 3
Blackbrier's Belle Pepper Belle Owner: Dan Murray
Open
4th National 2 12/10/2018 NOC NOC Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 2/22/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 2/23/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dan Murray
3rd Place 2 4/26/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Dan Murray
3rd Place 2 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Dan Murray
4th Place 1 9/20/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 9/27/2019 RM  Pawnee Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 24
Blackbrier's Guardian of the Galaxy Rocket Owner: Josh Davis
Amateur
3rd Place 2 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Allen
1st Place 5 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Josh Davis
Total Points 7
Blackbrier's Maker's Mark Manhattan Mahttie Owner: Michael Pollack
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Michael Pollack

Thursday, November 14, 2019 Page 10 of 105



2nd Place 3 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Michael Pollack
Total Points 5
AFC Blackbrier's Rittenhouse Rye Rye Owner: Michael Pollack
Amateur
1st Place 5 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Michael Pollack
Total Points 5
Blackriver's Jezzebell Miss Ellie Owner: Tracey Wiese Sander
Open
1st Place 5 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Tracey Wiese Sander
Total Points 5
Blackriver's Secretariat Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/30/2019 W Washington Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
1st Place 5 4/14/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 10
Blackriver's Van Gogh Van Gogh  Owner: Joseph Zankey
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Joe Zankey
Total Points 3
Blackriver's Zenyatta Owner: Robert Beauchamp
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: Bob Beauchamp
Total Points 1
Blaha Pheasant Farms Chumley Chumly Owner: Bob Blaha
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Open

1st Place 5 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 7
Blue River Bocephus Bo Owner: Mark Weinand
Puppy
2nd Place 3 2/16/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Ken Willis
1st Place 5 2/22/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Ken Willis
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Ken Willis
2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Ken Willis
4th Place 1 4/6/2019 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Ken Willis
4th Place 1 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Ken Hanson
1st Place 5 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Ken Hanson
2nd Place 3 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Ken Hanson
2nd Place 3 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Ken Hanson
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Ken Hanson
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Ken Hanson
3rd Place 2 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Ken Hanson
1st Place 5 10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Ken Hanson
4th Place 1 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Ken Hanson
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Ken Hanson
1st Place 5 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa Handler: Ken Hanson
2nd Place 3 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Ken Hanson
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2nd Place
1st Place
2nd Place

Total Points
Blue River Flows Fast
Open
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3rd Place
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Puppy
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2nd Place 3 9/27/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Kent Wiley
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Kent Wiley
Total Points 22
Blue River's Hazel Eyes Hazel Owner: Terri Coady
Puppy
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Terri Coady
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Terri Coady
4th Place 1 10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Terri Coady
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Terri Coady
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Terri Coady
Total Points 14
Blue Towers High Voltage Doc Owner: Phil Lincoln
Open
2nd Place 3 9/6/2019 W Cascade Handler: Phil Lincoln
Total Points 3
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Phil Lincoln
3rd Place 2 9/6/2019 Cascade Handler: Phil Lincoln
Total Points 5
Bravehearts Threepeat the Streak Pete Owner: April & Michael Leonetti
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: Mike Leonetti
Total Points 2
Puppy
1st Place 5 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Mike Leonetti
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3rd Place 2 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: Mike Leonetti
3rd Place 2 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Mike Leonetti
1st Place 5 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: Mike Leonetti
Total Points 14
Breaking Cattails Breaking the Curse Ovie Owner: Joe Stallman
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/27/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Joe Stallman
Total Points 3
Breaking Cattails You Can Come Home Blane Owner: Joe Stallman
Open
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Joe Stallman
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Joe Stallman
4th Place 1 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Joe Stallman
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Joe Stallman
Total Points 8
Bridgewater's Golden Ticket Charlie Owner: Peter Janovicz
Amateur
2nd Place 3 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Peter Janovicz
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Peter Janovicz
Total Points 8
Broch Madadh Abhainn Wise Broch Owner: Bob & Cathy Iversen
Puppy
2nd Place 3 11/7/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Bob Iversen
1st Place 5 11/9/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Bob Iversen
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Total Points 8
FC Brookwoods Nash Nash Owner: Julie Hogan
Open
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Jeff Brooks
3rd Place 2 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Jeff Brooks
2nd Place 3 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: Jeff Brooks
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 9
Brush Fire Ash Owner: Gregory Evans
Puppy
3rd Place 2 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Gregory Evans
Total Points 2
Buddy of Northern Woods Buddy Owner: Lynette Wood
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 1
Cadiz Country Tony Tony Owner: Richard Domo
Amateur
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Michael J Walsh
Total Points 1
Cadiz Countrys Courtman Gus Owner: Will & Wendy Pick
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Will Pick
Total Points 3
Carpe Avem-Rex Rex Owner: Peter & Kathleen Renwick
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/17/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Peter Renwick
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Total Points 5

Puppy
4th Place 1 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Peter Renwick
Total Points 1
Cattails Lovesick Blues Hank Owner: Amelia Baxter
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/27/2019 RM  Pawnee Handler: Amelia Baxter
Total Points 2
Cattails Stella Artois MH Stella Owner: Amelia Baxter
Amateur
3rd Place 2 1/19/2019 RM N Texas Handler: Amelia Baxter
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Amelia Baxter
2nd Place 3 9/27/2019 RM  Pawnee Handler: Amelia Baxter
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Amelia Baxter
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Amelia Baxter
Total Points 15
FC AFC Cedar Lane Mr Knibbs JH MH Knibbs Owner: Kathy Allen
Open
1st Place 5 2/23/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Josh Davis
Total Points 5
Chasing in the Skye Skye Owner: Bill & Nancy Trego
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Bill Trego
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Bill Trego
Total Points 7
FC AFC Chinachgook Frankel Kelly Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Open
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3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 W Green Valley Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
3rd Place 2 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 4
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 1
FC AFC Coals Creek Practically Perfect Pip Owner: Mike Elsasser
Open
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Mike Elsasser
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Gregory Evans
4th Place 1 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Mike Elsasser
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Mike Elsasser
Total Points 9
Coldwater's Law of Motion Mattis Owner: Barbara Granatir
Open
3rd Place 2 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Robert Montler
Total Points 2
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Dave Granatir
4th Place 1 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Dave Granatir
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Dave Granatir
Total Points 5

Coldwater's On Fire

Amateur
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1st Place 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Dean Reinke
4th Place 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Dean Reinke
Total Points
Coldwaters Peacemaker Owner: Michael D Wintersteen
Puppy
4th Place 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Mike Wintersteen
Total Points
Coldwaters Supernatural Owner: Clay Earl
Open
4th Place 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Clay Earl
2nd Place 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points
Amateur
3rd Place 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Jeanne Nabity
4th Place 10/19/2019 RM Platte River Handler: Jeanne Nabity
Total Points
Comet's Oreo Rio Owner: Dr. Francis Prock
Open
3rd Place 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points
Amateur
3rd Place 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Dr Francis (Brud) Prock
Total Points
Courtman's Curragh Cad Owner: Alexander Stewart
Amateur
4th Place 4/20/2019 RM Lewis and Clark Handler: Alex Stewart
Total Points
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CNAFC Courtman's Rockin Dublin Dublin Owner: Alexander Stewart
Open
1st Place 5 4/20/2019 RM Lewis and Clark Handler: Alex Stewart
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/20/2019 RM Lewis and Clark Handler: Alice Stewart
Total Points 5
Courtman's Rocky Bowmore Owner: Kevin Stewart
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/20/2019 RM  Lewis and Clark Handler: Kevin Stewart
Total Points 3
CNAFC Courtman's Rocky Delta Ibis Biz Owner: Kevin Stewart
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Alexander Stewart
Total Points 5
FC Craney Hill Alder of Crosswinds Alder Owner: David Atkins
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: David Atkins
Total Points 2
Craney Hill Closed on Thanksgiving Alice Owner: Christina Power-Agnew & Todd Agne
Puppy
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 3
FC Craney Hill Dalmore Dudley Dudley Owner: Patrick Mattingly
Open
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 5
Craney Hill Grouse on Glendye DJ Owner: Rich Lindsay
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Open

1st Place 5 1/27/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Todd Agnew
1st Place 5 2/7/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Todd Agnew
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 13
FC Creekbend's Webley of Finnegand Muir SH Web Owner: John Neubaum
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: John Neubaum
Total Points 1
Crosswinds Camelot Redux Ridley Owner: Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni
Open
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 E Cocker Spaniel FT of  Handler: Kevin Battistoni
Total Points 1
Amateur
3rd Place 2 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Betsey Battistoni
Total Points 2
NFC FC AFC Crosswinds Comic Relief Riot Owner: Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni
Open
1st National 10 12/10/2018 NOC NOC Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 10
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Betsey Battistoni
Total Points 3
AFC CAFTCh Crosswinds The Proofs In The Puddin Proof Owner: Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni
Open
3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Betsey Battistoni
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Kevin Battistoni
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Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: Kevin Battistoni
Total Points 5
Cutaways Hard to Coral Cora Owner: Diane Schindler
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Brad Schindler
Total Points 2
FC AFC Cutaways Up North All The Time Elsa Elsa Owner: Brad Schindler
Amateur
3rd National 4 11/15/2018 NAC NAC Handler: Brad Schindler
2nd Place 3 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Brad Schindler
2nd Place 3 2/22/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Brad Schindler
3rd Place 2 2/23/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Brad Schnindler
2nd Place 3 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Brad Schnindler
2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 RM  Central Kansas Handler: Brad Schindler
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 RM Platte River Handler: Brad Schindler
3rd Place 2 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Brad Schnindler
Total Points 23
D&J's Diamond Thalia Lia Owner: Daryl & Janet Johnson
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Daryl Johnson
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Daryl Johnson
Total Points 6

Dansmirth's Carly

Open
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1st Place 5 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: John Hall
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: John Hall
Total Points 7
FC Dansmirth's Katlyn Kate Owner: Marie Langhans
Open
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: John Hall
3rd Place 2 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa Handler: John Hall
Total Points 3
2XNFTCh FC AFC Dawsonlee Faithful Sam Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Open
3rd Place 2 3/1/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
2nd Place 3 4/14/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 5
Deepfleet Defero Rook Owner: Steven & Frances Bender
Open
2nd Place 3 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Clay Earl
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 4
Desperado Jesse James Bandit Owner: Rick & Carol Shively
Open
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Rick Shively
Total Points 1
Amateur
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1st Place 5 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Rick Shively

3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 RM Platte River Handler: Rick Shively
Total Points 7
AFC Ditchbank's Celtic Lass Kelly Owner: Ed McConnell
Open
1st Place 5 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Gary Breitbarth
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Ed McConnell
Total Points 6
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/14/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Ed McConnell
Total Points 1
FC Ditchbank's Katherine the Great Katie Owner: Ed McConnell
Open
1st Place 5 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: Gary Breitbarth
3rd Place 2 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: Gary Breitbarth
1st Place 5 4/5/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Breitbarth
4th Place 1 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Breitbarth
3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 15
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Ed McConnell
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 W Green Valley Handler: Ed McConnell
3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Ed McConnell
Total Points 8
Dizmar Rosie Rosie Owner: George Kittle
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Amateur

2nd Place 3
4th Place 1
4th Place 1
Total Points 5

Doorcreek Boaz

Puppy
3rd Place 2
4th Place 1
3rd Place 2
2nd Place 3
2nd Place 3
2nd Place 3
Total Points 14

Doorcreek Double Snap

Amateur
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2
Puppy
1st Place 5
3rd Place 2
3rd Place 2
1st Place 5
Total Points 14

Doorcreek It's All About Me

Thursday, November 14, 2019

3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati
3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's

10/21/2019 ME  Euclid FTA

Boaz Owner:

1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC
1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma
4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin
9/28/2019 ME Southern Michigan
10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland

10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland

Snap Owner:

10/21/2019 ME  Euclid FTA

9/28/2019 ME Southern Michigan
10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland
10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland

10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin

Owner:
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Handler: George Kittle
Handler: George Kittle

Handler: George Kittle

Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson
Handler: Chad Leonard
Handler: Todd Stelzer

Handler: Chuck Nelson
Handler: Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson

Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson
Handler: Chuck Nelson
Handler: Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson

Chuck Nelson



Amateur
1st Place 5

Total Points 5

9/28/2019 ME Southern Michigan

Handler: Chuck Nelson

Doorcreek Saint Nick

Open
1st Place 5
3rd Place 2
Total Points 7
Amateur
4th Place 1
4th Place 1
1st Place 5
Total Points 7

Doorcreek's Khaleesi

Amateur
1st Place 5
Total Points 5

Dr Henry Johns Jr. Beast

Amateur
1st Place 5
4th Place 1
Total Points 6

Nick Owner:

10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland

10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland

3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati
3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska

10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland

Oaklee Owner:

5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland

Jones Owner:

9/27/2019 RM  Pawnee

10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas

Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson
Handler: Chuck Nelson

Handler: Chuck Nelson

Greg & Deborah Livingston

Handler: Greg Livingston

Lawrence Schivley

Handler: Lawrence Shively

Handler: Lawrence Shively

Dragon Rider's Eisenhower

Open
4th Place 1
Total Points 1
Amateur

Thursday, November 14, 2019

Owner:

10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa
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Jesse Sekey

Handler: Jesse Sekey



2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jesse Sekey
Total Points 3
Dragon Rider's Serendipity Sage Sage Owner: Jesse Sekey
Open
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Jesse Sekey
1st Place 5 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Jesse Sekey
Total Points 6
Amateur
1st Place 5 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jesse Sekey
Total Points 5
Drake Hill Ryder Ryder Owner: Kirk Bagby
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Kirk Bagby
Total Points 2
FC Drake Hill Willem's Choice MH Keller Owner: Patrick Berry
Open
1st Place 5 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Patrick Berry
Total Points 3
Duke's Last Stand Sassy Owner: Kaitlyn Price
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Kurt Price
2nd Place 3 9/27/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Riddle
2nd Place 3 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Kurt Price
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2nd Place 3 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Kurt Price

Total Points 12
Eagle Creek's Rare Find Gem Owner: Jim Naber
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Jim Naber
Total Points 5
Eightwalks Ash Ash Owner: Joe Barnett
Amateur
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Joe Barnett
Total Points 5
Elm Acres' Dash for Cash Dash Owner: Dakota Wagner
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dakota Wagner
4th Place 1 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Dakota Wagner
2nd Place 3 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Dakota Wagner
2nd Place 3 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dakota Wagner
Total Points 12
Esgob Enchantment Rip Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Gary Peschel
Total Points 2
AFC Fargo Lightning Star Fargo Owner: Shelley & Brian McMinn
Amateur
4th Place 1 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Brian McMinn
3rd Place 2 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Brian McMinn
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Brian McMinn
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Total Points 6
Fast Track My Everything Mya Owner: Tim & Billie K. Edwards
Amateur
3rd Place 2 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Tim Edwards
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Tim Edwards
Total Points 4
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Tim Edwards
3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Tim Edwards
4th Place 1 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Billie K. Edwards
Total Points 4
Fast Tracks A Gust of Wind Augie Owner: Billie K Edwards
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Tim Edwards
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Billie K. Edwards
Total Points 5
Fast Track's Speedwell Veronica Veronica Owner: Tim & Billie K. Edwards
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/7/2019 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Gary Wilson
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Billie K. Edwards
1st Place 5 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Billie K. Edwards
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 E Bushy Hill Handler: Billie K. Edwards
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Gary Wilson
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Billie K. Edwards
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Billie K. Edwards
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3rd Place 2 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: Billie K. Edwards
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Gary Wilson
1st Place 5 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Billie K. Edwards
Total Points 32
Ferndelles Ivanka Owner: Chad Betts
Puppy
4th Place 1 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Chad Betts
Total Points 1
Fetherquest's It's Going Down Timber Owner: Roxanne Poray
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Dana Poray
Total Points 5
Flatwater Chief of Hearthrock SH Chief Owner: Collin H Pickrel & Cristy Joy
Open
1st Place 5 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Collin Pickrel
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Cristy Joy
3rd Place 2 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Cristy Joy
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 E Bushy Hill Handler: Cristy Joy
Total Points 7
Fleetwood's Jack Daniel Jackson Owner: Gary Hanvey
Open
1st Place 5 3/9/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Gary Hanvey
Total Points 5

Free Living Caddisfly
Open

Thursday, November 14, 2019

Caddis Owner:
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Chad Leonard



2nd Place 3
Total Points 3
Amateur
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2

10/5/2019 RM

1/27/2019 RM

AFC From Wine Country Came A Belle Called Elle

Amateur
4th Place 1
1st Place 5
Total Points 6

G&D's Autumn Brook

Open
1st Place 5
2nd Place 3
3rd Place 2
Total Points 10
G&D's Lilly of the Valley
Open
3rd Place 2
4th Place 1
1st Place 5
4th Place 1
2nd Place 3
Total Points 12
FC G&D's Seth
Open

Thursday, November 14, 2019

9/27/2019

10/18/2019

9/13/2019
9/27/2019

10/12/2019

2/9/2019
3/30/2019
4/14/2019
9/27/2019

10/12/2019

W

£ £ £ £ =

N Colorado

SE Texas

Elle Owner:

Timpanogos

Utah

Brook Owner:

Timpanogos
Timpanogos

Arrowhead

Lilly Owner:

Stockton

W Washington
NWESSC
Timpanogos

Arrowhead

Seth Owner:
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Handler: Chad Leonard

Handler: Sara Leonard

Eric Hommer

Handler: Eric Hammer

Handler: Eric Hammer

Todd Fearon

Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Handler: Gary Breitbarth

Handler: Gary Breitbarth

George Kittle

Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Handler: Gary Breitbarth

Handler: Gary Breitbarth

Shawn Martin



4th Place 1 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: Gary Breitbarth
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Gary Breitbarth
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Gary Breitbarth
Total Points 8
Gamefinders Ford Ford Owner: Donald Maue
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Donald Maue
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Donald Maue
Total Points 10
Garrisoncullin Amy Amy Owner: Jack Waggoner
Open
4th Place 1 11/9/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Jack Waggoner
Total Points 1
FC AFC Geordie Lad MH Geordie Owner: Peter & Kathleen Renwick
Open
4th Place 1 9/28/2019 E Bushy Hill Handler: Peter Renwick
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Peter Renwick
Total Points 2
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Peter Renwick
Total Points 1
Goodlife Duke Duncan Duncan Owner: Suzanne Smith
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 5

Goodlife Riley of Farview

Amateur

Thursday, November 14, 2019

Riley
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Owner:

Skip Smith



2nd Place 3 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 3
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/14/2019 RM  Central Kansas Handler: Skip Smith
3rd Place 2 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Skip Smith
1st Place 5 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 10
Goshens Amazing Grace Owner: Jim & Kris Bowles
Open
2nd Place 3 2/16/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Ken Willis
1st Place 5 2/22/2019 RM Oklahoma Handler: Ken Willis
4th Place 1 4/6/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Ken Willis
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 ME  Southern Michigan Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 12
Goshen's Down To The River Owner: Todd Stelzer
Open
2nd Place 3 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Todd Stelzer
2nd Place 3 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 11
Goshens Lighthouse Signal Owner: Sue Myers & Bob Biederman
Amateur
3rd Place 2 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Sue Myers
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Total Points 2
FC Goshen's on Any Sundae Cherry Owner: Paul Hansen
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa Handler: Paul Hansen
Total Points 2
Goshen's Right Turn Clyde Owner: Paul Hansen
Open
4th Place 1 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Gregory Evans
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Ken Hanson
1st Place 5 4/6/2019 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Ken Willis
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 12
Goshen's Top Shelf Lad Owner: Bob Merrill
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Bob Merrill
3rd Place 2 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Bob Merrill
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Bob Merrill
Total Points 8
Goshen's True Blue Cooper Owner: Bob Fink
Open
4th Place 1 2/16/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Ken Willis
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Ken Willis
1st Place 5 10/22/2019 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Robert Fink
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Robert Fink
Total Points 14

Gristmill Griffin Of Drake Hill

Thursday, November 14, 2019

Owner:
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Amateur

3rd Place 2 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: Patrick Berry
2nd Place 3 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: Patrick Berry
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Patrick Berry
Total Points 6
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Patrick Berry
Total Points 2
Grouse Valley's Midnight Sky Sky Owner: Mark Quiding
Puppy
2nd Place 3 1/27/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Gary Wilson
4th Place 1 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
4th Place 1 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: N/A
1st Place 5 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 10
Guinevere of Westphal Guinn Owner: Russell Smith
Open
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 1
Gunflint's Jax of Windy Ridge Jax Owner: John & Jayme Stuart
Amateur
1st Place 5 9/27/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: John Stuart
2nd Place 3 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: John Stuart
Total Points 8
Puppy
2nd Place 3 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: John Stuart
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1st Place 5 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: John Stuart
1st Place 5 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: John Stuart
2nd Place 3 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: John Stuart
1st Place 5 3/1/2019 W Tamarin Handler: John Stuart
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: John Stuart
1st Place 5 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: John Stuart
Total Points 31
Gunflint's Top Gun Maverick  Owner: John & Jayme Stuart
Open
3rd Place 2 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: John Stuart
Total Points 2
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: John Stuart
Total Points 1
Hardiakin's Adara Owner: Mark Zebley
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: Mark Zebley
2nd Place 3 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 6
Harper of Royal Baron's Bell Harper Owner: Ron Carver
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Ron Carver
2nd Place 3 4/14/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Ron Carver
Total Points 6
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FC AFC Harvest Hunters Indiana Jones Indy Owner: Ekaterina Brusko
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 5
Harvest Hunters Skylar's Gigabyte Giga Owner: Katie Gorecki
Amateur
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 2
Puppy
2nd Place 3 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 2/7/2019 RM Volunteer Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 8
Harvest Hunters SoBe's Tiny Mino Mino Owner: Katie Gorecki
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/8/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
3rd Place 2 9/27/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
1st Place 5 9/28/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 8
Harvest Moon's Ava Ava Owner: Les Hegney
Puppy
1st Place 5 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Dale Fink
Total Points 5
Harvest Moon's Benjamin Ben Owner: Tony Sworsky
Amateur
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3rd Place 2 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Tony Sworsky
Total Points 2
Harvest Moon's El Dorado Duke Duke Owner: Mark Victor
Open
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Mark Victor
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Mark Victor
Total Points 2
NAFC AFC Harvest Moon's Freddy of Ludlow Freddy Owner: Dick Taylor
Open
1st Place 5 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Dick Taylor
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st National 10 11/15/2018 NAC NAC Handler: Dick Taylor
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Dick Taylor
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Dick Taylor
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Dick Taylor
Total Points 20
Harvest Moon's Gunslinger Wyatt CGCTKN WD  Wyatt Owner: Karen Larson
Open
4th Place 1 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 1
Harvest Moon's High in the Sky Sky Owner: Betty Boeckman
Open
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 2
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FC AFC Harvest Moon's High Voltage Surge Owner: Gunther & Barbara Boettcher
Open
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Jason Givens
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 6
Harvest Moon's Hurricane Jayda Owner: Derek Bartsch
Open
3rd Place 2 2/22/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Randy Bartsch
Total Points 2
Harvest Moon's Overdrive Eden Owner: Richard Ree
Open
1st Place 5 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Bill Boeckman
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 E Bushy Hill Handler: Bill Boeckman
2nd Place 3 10/21/2019 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Bill Boeckman
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 16
AFC Harvest Moon's Trakker Trakker Owner: Joseph Coady
Open
2nd Place 3 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Joe Coady
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Joe Coady
Total Points 4
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Joe Coady
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Total Points 3
Harvest Moon's Upland Explorer Scout Owner: John Alstad
Open
2nd Place 3 4/26/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 6
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/20/2019 RM Lewis and Clark Handler: John Alsted
Total Points 2
Puppy
1st Place 5 2/23/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 5
Harvey of Westphal Harvey Owner: Russell Smith
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Russell Smith
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 5
Hearthrock Ace High Owner: Richard A Krueger
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/17/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Richard Krueger
Total Points 1
Puppy
4th Place 1 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: Phil Horner
3rd Place 2 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Phil Horner
1st Place 5 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 8

Hearthrock BB's in the Puckerbrush
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Blue Owner:
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Open
1st Place

Total Points

Amateur
2nd Place

2nd Place
3rd Place

Total Points
Hearthrock Decoy
Open
3rd Place

4th Place
4th Place
1st Place

Total Points

Amateur
2nd Place

1st Place

Total Points

FC AFC Hearthrock Polar Vortex

Open
4th Place

4th Place
4th Place

Total Points

Thursday, November 14, 2019

5

8

[E

10/12/2019

11/24/2018
9/7/2019

9/14/2019

4/14/2019
9/6/2019
10/5/2019

10/26/2019

9/6/2019

10/5/2019

3/1/2019
3/9/2019

10/19/2019

£ £ = =

W

W

RM

Cocker Spaniel FT of

Central New England
Maine

Patriot

Deeks Owner:

NWESSC
Cascade
NWESSC

Inland Empire

Cascade

NWESSC

Ice Owner:

Tamarin
Inland Empire

Platte River
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Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

: Vern Knapp

: Vern Knapp
: Vern Knapp

: Vern Knapp

Janet Christensen

Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

Richard A

Handler

Handler

Handler

: Janet Christensen
: Janet Christensen
: Janet Christensen

: Janet Christensen

: Janet Christensen

: Janet Christensen

Krueger

: Richard Krueger
: Richard Krueger

: Clay Earl



Amateur

4th Place 1 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Richard Krueger
Total Points 1
Hearthrock Rio Lobo Rio Owner: Ann Theisen
Open
3rd Place 2 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 2
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Joel Theisen
2nd Place 3 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Joel Theisen
Total Points 4
Hearthrock Straight Up Jack Owner: Don Brunn
Puppy
1st Place 5 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Don Brunn
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Don Brunn
2nd Place 3 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Don Brunn
Total Points 11
Hearthrocks Amazing Grace Gracie Owner: Dan Tuttle
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/16/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Dan Tuttle
Total Points 5
AFC Hearthrocks Masked Bandit Bandit Owner: Dan Tuttle
Open
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Lori Tuttle
Total Points 2
Amateur
4th Place 1 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Dan Tuttle
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4th Place 1 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Dan Tuttle
Total Points 2
Hearthrocks Show Me The Money Jerry Owner: David & Missy Sanford
Open
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: David Sanford
Total Points 3
Amateur
4th Place 1 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: David Sanford
Total Points 1
Hearthrock's Way Of The Warrior Owner: Kate & Rob Aravich
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: Rob Aravich
Total Points 2
Hellfires Dynamis Boomer Owner: Ralph Sweet
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/9/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Ralph Sweet
Total Points 5
AFC Heritage of Scantic River Famous Amos Amos Owner: Rocco lasparra
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/8/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Rocco lasparra
Total Points 2
Hiawatha Roxy Il Roxy Owner: Robert & Sharon Mueller
Amateur
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Robert Mueller
Total Points 1
High Tail Gracie Ann Gracie Owner: George Trumble
Puppy
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2nd Place 3 4/26/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 3
Hillcountry Hot Feet Fancy Owner: Chad Leonard
Open
2nd Place 3 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Chad Leonard
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Clay Earl
1st Place 5 11/7/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Chad Leonard
2nd Place 3 11/9/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Chad Leonard
Total Points 12
Puppy
1st Place 5 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Bob Brewer
2nd Place 3 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Chad Leonard
Total Points 8
Hillcountry Johnny B Goode Boogie Owner: Chad Leonard
Open
3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Chad Leonard
Total Points 2
Puppy
1st Place 5 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Chad Leonard
2nd Place 3 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Chad Leonard
Total Points 8
Honest Abe Number Sixteen Lincoln Owner: Randy Hewell
Amateur
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Randy Hewell
Total Points 1
AFC Huckleberry's Heidi Runs Like the Wind Heidi Owner: Jon Beernink
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Open

3rd Place 2 3/9/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Jon Beernink
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Jon Beernink
Total Points 4
FC AFC Indian Spring's Free Spirit Spirit Owner: Barbara & William Schaefer
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Barbara Schaefer
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Barbara Schaefer
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Barbara Schaefer
Total Points 11
Ivanhoe's Fourwheel Drive Tucker Owner: Sarah Hoyle
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Kevin Stratton
Total Points 1
Ivanhoe's Prime Time Kobe Kobe Owner: Steve Sherbondy
Open
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 ME  Pittsburgh Handler: Steve Sherbondy
Total Points 2
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Steve Sherbondy
Total Points 5
Ivanhoes Windward Sail Bindi Owner: Lynn & Valerie Miller

Open
4th Place 1
Total Points 1

JC's Stellar Wind
Puppy

Thursday, November 14, 2019

3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain

Stella
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Handler: Lynn Miller

Jack & Cindy Williams



1st Place 5 9/6/2019 W Cascade Handler: Cindy Williams
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Cindy Williams
Total Points 10
John Henry Holliday Henry Owner: Dillon Holliday
Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Dillon Holliday
Total Points 2
Jojo's Easy Keeper Owner: Bill Brockett
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: Bill Brockett
Total Points 5
FC Juneau's Gypsy Girl Juneau Owner: Ann Theisen
Open
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Joel Theisen
1st Place 5 6/8/2019 E Central Maine Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 6
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Joel Theisen
3rd Place 2 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Joel Theisen
Total Points 7
Kczastaphaar Kczmo Kramer Owner: Marlene O'Connell
Open
2nd Place 3 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 3
Kettle Creeks Beau Beau Owner: Stewart Snow
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: Stewart Snow
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3rd Place 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Stewart Snow
3rd Place 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Stewart Snow
Total Points
Kona Coast Kona Owner: John Pauly
Puppy
4th Place 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Morgan Haglin
1st Place 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: John Pauly
2nd Place 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Morgan Haglin
1st Place 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: John Pauly
1st Place 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: John Pauly
1st Place 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: John Pauly
1st Place 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Peyton Loss
Total Points
Lady Bella of Norton Bella Owner: Ryan Kistner
Puppy
2nd Place 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Ryan Kistner
1st Place 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points
Lake Holms T-K Express Wilson Owner: Bob Davis
Open
3rd Place 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Bob Davis
Total Points
AFC Leeds Ride the Wind Trip Owner: Bob Merrill
Open
1st Place 4/26/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Bob Merrill
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4th Place 1 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Bob Merrill

1st Place 5 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Bob Merrill
Total Points 11
Amateur
2nd National 6 11/15/2018 NAC NAC Handler: Bob Merrill
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa Handler: Bob Merrill
Total Points 9
Lighthouse Bama Bam Bam Bama Owner: Keith Buesing
Open
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 2
Lighthouse Bottle In Front Of Me Norm Owner: Mark A Gebert & Inge Ferguson
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/6/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Mark A Gebert
4th Place 1 9/28/2019 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 3
Lighthouse Classy Chassis Bentley Owner: Gunther & Barbara Boettcher
Open
3rd Place 2 9/6/2019 W Cascade Handler: Gunther Boettcher
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: Gunther Boettcher
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Gunther Boettcher
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Gunther Boettcher
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Gunther Boettcher
Total Points 7
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Lighthouse Is He Easy Nick Owner: David Smith
Open
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Justin Smith
Total Points 3
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/7/2019 RM Volunteer Handler: David Smith
1st Place 5 2/8/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: David Smith
Total Points 7
Lighthouse L'Esprit De La Nuit Spree Owner: Mark Moore
Open
2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 3
Lighthouse Northwoods Timberdoodle Timber Owner: Dawn &Steve Orlebeke
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
3rd Place 2 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 5
Lighthouse Retrieving Proudly Tess Owner: Troy Gawronski
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Troy Gawronski
4th Place 1 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Troy Gawronski
Total Points 4
Lilim of Mazikeen Maz Owner: Kurt Gerlach
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Kurt Gerlach
Total Points 5
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Loki Pheasant Fooler Loki Owner: Jerry Lizalek
Open
4th Place 1 9/28/2019 ME Southern Michigan Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 1
Lone Tree's Positraction Jeep Jeep Owner: Keith Hacker
Open
2nd Place 3 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: William Hacker
Total Points 3
Longbrier Tinker Bell Tinker Owner: George Wilson
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/21/2019 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: George Wilson
Total Points 5
Lower Creek Gypsy Gypsy Owner: Connie Kieckhefer
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Connie Kieckhefer
Total Points 1
FC Macon Creek Tucker Tucker Owner: Dick Croll
Open
4th Place 1 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 1
AFC Mad Russian's Pedal to the Metal Crash Owner: Ekaterina Brusko
Open
3rd Place 2 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Kat Brusko
3rd Place 2 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Kat Brusko
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Kat Brusko
2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 W Green Valley Handler: Kat Brusko
1st Place 5 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Kat Brusko



Total Points 15

Amateur
1st Place 5 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: Kat Brusko
3rd Place 2 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 7
FC AFC Mad Russian's Ziggy Stardust Ziggy Owner: Ekaterina Brusko
Open
1st Place 5 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Kat Brusko
2nd Place 3 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Kat Brusko
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Kat Brusko
3rd Place 2 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Kat Brusko
1st Place 5 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 20
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Kat Brusko
2nd Place 3 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: Kat Brusko
2nd Place 3 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Kat Brusko
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Kat Brusko
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Kat Brusko
4th Place 1 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Kat Brusko
1st Place 5 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Kat Brusko
Total Points 21
Maeleachlainn Eoin Of The Bean Sidhe Owner: M Lackey
Open
1st Place 5 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
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2nd Place 3 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
Total Points 8
FC Meadow Ranch Forever Ever Owner: Robert Beauchamp
Open
4th Place 1 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 1
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/23/2019 W So California SSC Handler: Bob Beauchamp
Total Points 1
Mick Diamond's Ring of Roosters Mick Owner: Elden Benters
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Elden Benters
Total Points 2
Miss Madison of Sagemoor Maddie Owner: Dave Skoubo
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/14/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Dave Skoubo
Total Points 3
Mojo's Joey Two Dots Dots Owner: Michael F. Nolan
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: Mike Nolan
Total Points 2
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Phil Horner
2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Mike Nolan
Total Points 4
Mojo's Most Wanted Owner: Daniel J Kosewski

Open
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3rd Place 2
Total Points 2
Puppy
1st Place 5
2nd Place 3
Total Points 8

Mojo's Wildwinds Oligos

Open
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
Total Points 10
Amateur
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
3rd Place 2
Total Points 12

10/17/2019

2/22/2019

3/9/2019

3/9/2019

9/7/2019

3/24/2019
3/30/2019

6/8/2019

FC AFC Mountain View's Baron Brayden MH

Open
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2
Amateur
4th Place 1
4th Place 1
3rd Place 2
4th Place 1

Thursday, November 14, 2019

8/24/2019

4/27/2019
9/28/2019
10/5/2019

10/26/2019

ME

ME

ME

ME

MW

Mid-Penn

Central Virginia
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Ollie Owner:

Mid-Penn

Maine

Susquehanna Valley
Mid-Atlantic

Central Maine

Brayden Owner:

Central Connecticut

lowa SSP
Bushy Hill
Long Island

ESSFTA
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Total Points 5

Mtmyst Come About Tack Owner: Paula Mazurek
Open
2nd Place 3 3/1/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Paula Mazurek
1st Place 5 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Jason Givens
2nd Place 3 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
3rd Place 2 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 24
FTCH Narvin's Phantom Brew Pivo Owner: Clay Earl & John McCaffrey
Puppy
4th Place 1 9/28/2019 E Bushy Hill Handler: Gary Day
Total Points 1
Narvin's Shogun Super Nova Nova Owner: Cheryl Demarkis
Open
1st Place 5 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Joseph Demarkis
Total Points 5
FC AFC CAFTCh Narvin's Sully Of lvanhoe Sully Owner: William Cosgrove
Open
1st Place 5 2/16/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: William Cosgrove
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: William Cosgrove
2nd Place 3 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: William Cosgrove
Total Points 11
Amateur
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1st Place 5 4/6/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: William Cosgrove
1st Place 5 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: William Cosgrove
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 ME Southern Michigan Handler: William Cosgrove
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: William Cosgrove
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: William Cosgrove
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: William Cosgrove
1st Place 5 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: William Cosgrove
Total Points 31
Narvin's Take Me To The River River Owner: Bev Bettridge
Puppy
3rd Place 2 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 2
Nels' Arizona Beauty Owner: James A. Nelson
Open
4th Place 1 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: Gary Riddle
4th Place 1 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 2
NFC FC Nels' Champagne Lady Diva Owner: James A. Nelson
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/5/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Jim Nelson
4th Place 1 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Jim Nelson
Total Points 4
Nels' Tip of the Sword Ugg Owner: James A. Nelson
Open
4th Place 1 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Gary Riddle
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2nd Place 3 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: Gary Riddle
2nd Place 3 2/23/2019 W So California SSC Handler: Gary Riddle
3rd Place 2 9/27/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Gary Riddle
2nd Place 3 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 12
Norstrans Frontenac Cedar Owner: Scott & Elizabeth Smith
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Dan Murray
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Dan Murray
4th Place 1 9/27/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dan Murray
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Scott Smith
Total Points 16
North Coast Juke Juke Owner: Jeff & Arlene Anderson
Open
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Jeff Anderson
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Jeff Anderson
Total Points 7
Puppy
4th Place 1 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: Jeff Anderson
2nd Place 3 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Jeff Anderson
3rd Place 2 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: Jeff Anderson
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Jeff Anderson
Total Points 9
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Orton's Buck Cleugh Peppercorn CBC TKN Owner: Tom & Debbie Schoene

Amateur
3rd Place 2 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Debbie Schoene
Total Points 2
Orton's Zoey Of Hunt Trails Zoey Owner: Bill Palmer
Puppy
3rd Place 2 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Bill Palmer
4th Place 1 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Bill Palmer
4th Place 1 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Bill Palmer
Total Points 4
Osage Oonagh of the Bean Sidhe MHA Oonagh Owner: Tim Welling &Mary Lackey
Amateur
3rd Place 2 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: Tim Welling
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 E Cocker Spaniel FT of ~ Handler: Tim Welling
Total Points 4
Out On Bail Jack Owner: Robert & Shelley Bullard
Open
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Bob Bullard DVM
Total Points 3
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Bob Bullard DVM
Total Points 1
Pacific Upland Kate Kate Owner: Bob Willis
Open
2nd Place 3 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Bob Willis
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Bob Willis
Total Points 6
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Amateur

3rd Place 2 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Bob Willis
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Bob Willis
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Bob Willis
Total Points 7
FC Paragon Addiwhan's Ode to O'Ruadhain Rowan Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Open
1st Place 5 3/22/2019 W Utah Handler: Lynn Miller
2nd Place 3 4/5/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Lynn Miller
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Lynn Miller
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
Total Points 15
FC Paragon's Aoife Na'Tuile Aoife Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Open
2nd Place 3 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Lynn Miller
Total Points 3
FC Paragons Araidh Cridheachan Chester Owner: Kirby & Anne Shineman
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Kirby Shineman
Total Points 5
FC AFC Paragon's Cairnbrae Fionan Bhan Blanco Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Open
3rd Place 2 1/19/2019 RM N Texas Handler: Gary Peschel
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
Total Points 7
Paragon's Chloe of Crestline Chloe Owner: Tom Campbell
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Amateur

4th Place 1 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Tom Campbell
3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Tom Campbell
Total Points 3
Paragon's Maeve Macaoidh of Wise River Mimi Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Mhari Peschel
1st Place 5 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Mhari Peschel
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Mhari Peschel
Total Points 10
FC Paragons Ogha A Ghrian Moose Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Open
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Mhari Peschel
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Mhari Peschel
Total Points 4
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Mhari Peschel
Total Points 3
Paragon's One Lucky Buckaroo of Hellfire Buckly Owner: Gary & Mhari Peschel
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Lynn Miller
1st Place 5 9/27/2019 Timpanogos Handler: Lynn Miller
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Lynn Miller
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Gary Peschel
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Total Points

22

Paragon's Presto Abra-ca-Dabra Abby Owner: Mhari Peschel
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Gary Peschel
Total Points 3
Paragon's Riffles at PhantomWoods Riffles Owner: Charlene & Larry Curtis-Dihel
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Gary Peschel
Total Points 5
Pepsponies Cold Sweat Maverick Owner: Sherry Olsen
Open
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Sherry Olsen
Total Points 1
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 W Green Valley Handler: Sherry Olsen
Total Points 3
AFC CFC Pheasant Feather Cove Creek Badger SH Badger Owner: John & Mona Dunn
Open
4th Place 1 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: John Dunn
4th Place 1 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: John Dunn
4th Place 1 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: John Dunn
Total Points 3
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: John Dunn
1st Place 5 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: John Dunn
Total Points 8
FC AFC Pheasant Feather Marymont's Elizabeth K  Lizzie Owner: Robert W Montler
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Open

3rd Place 2 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Robert Montler
3rd Place 2 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Jim Keller
2nd Place 3 6/8/2019 E Central Maine Handler: Jim Keller
4th Place 1 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: Robert Montler
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Jim Keller
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 16
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Robert Montler
Total Points 5
Pheasant Feathers Big Shot BB Owner: Gordon Johnson
Open
1st Place 5 3/16/2019 W Green Valley Handler: Gordon Johnson
Total Points 5

FC AFC CFC Pheasant Feathers Black Sapphire of  Sapphire Owner: Seth Montler

Open
1st Place 5 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Robert Montler
1st Place 5 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: Jim Keller
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Jim Keller
Total Points 15
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Robert Montler
Total Points 2
Pheasant Feathers Blossom of Marymont Petals Owner: Alyssa Montler
Open
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1st Place 5 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge

3rd Place 2 9/14/2019 E Patriot
4th Place 1 10/31/2019 E Keystone
Total Points 8
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn
Total Points 3
Pheasant Feathers Canadian Breeze Ava Owner:
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin
1st Place 5 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa
2nd Place 3 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin
Total Points 10
FC Pheasant Feathers Cutting Edge of Marymont  Saber Owner:
Open
3rd Place 2 6/8/2019 E Central Maine
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 E New Jersey
Total Points 4
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 E Keystone
3rd Place 2 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn
3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge
4th Place 1 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley
2nd Place 3 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic
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Total Points 12
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Pheasant Feathers DD's Reed Reed Owner: William Gates
Puppy
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Bill Gates
Total Points 2
Pheasant Feathers Game Changer Gracie Owner: Keith Ruby
Open
2nd Place 3 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 4
Amateur
2nd Place 3 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Keith Ruby
Total Points 3
Pheasant Feathers Getum Getum Owner: FredJ Musone
Amateur
2nd Place 3 6/8/2019 E Central Maine Handler: Fred Musone
3rd Place 2 10/17/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Richard Krueger
Total Points 5
Pheasant Feathers Gretel Gretel Owner: Gregory Agoston
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Kathy Nestor or Greg Agost
Total Points 3
Pheasant Feathers Heiress MH Kelly Owner: John Bruggeman
Open
2nd Place 3 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: John Bruggeman
Total Points 3
Pheasant Feathers Hot Diggidy Sabrina Owner: Janie Haworth
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Open

2nd Place 3 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Tom Motley
4th Place 1 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Tom Motley
Total Points 4
Amateur
1st Place 5 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Tom Motley
Total Points 5
FC AFC Pheasant Feathers Hot Shot Lad Owner: Janie A Haworth & Thomas J Motley
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Tom Motley
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Tom Motley
Total Points 10
NAFC AFC FTCH CAFTCH Pheasant Feathers Jaxx o  Jaxx Owner: Frank Wiseman & Clay Earl
Open
1st Place 5 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Clay Earl
4th Place 1 2/7/2019 RM Volunteer Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points 6
Pheasant Feathers Merlin's Magic Weyland Weyland Owner: Jennifer & John Betar
Amateur
1st Place 5 6/8/2019 E Central Maine Handler: Job Beter
Total Points 5
Pheasant Feathers Oh So Sharp Owner: Janie Haworth
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Janie Haworth
1st Place 5 3/9/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Tom Motley
1st Place 5 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Tom Motley
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Total Points 13

Pheasant Feathers Outlawed Josie Josie Owner: Mark Brookshire
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/6/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Mark Brookshire
Total Points 1
Pheasant Feathers Patriot Cody Owner: Steve Tozier
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Steve Tozier
Total Points 5
Puppy
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Steve Tozier
Total Points 5
Pheasant Feathers Pooh of Dunnegan Winnie Owner: David & Missy Sanford
Puppy
3rd Place 2 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: David Sanford
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: David Sanford
Total Points 5
Pheasant Feathers Queen of the Prairie Charlotte Owner: Janie Haworth

Puppy
1st Place 5 11/2/2019
Total Points 5

Pheasant Feathers Raining Down

Open
4th Place 1 10/26/2019
Total Points 1
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/7/2019
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Total Points 2

Pheasant Feather's Royal Cracker Cracker Owner: Ben Martin
Puppy
1st Place 5 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Ben Martin
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Ben Martin
Total Points 10
Pheasant Feathers Take It To The Limit Henley Owner: R Simms
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: N/A
Total Points 3
Pheasant Feathers Tuck and Roll Tucker Owner: Paul & Amy Haering
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Ken Willis
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 7
Pine Shadows BC Ginger Owner: JP Martin
Open
4th Place 1 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Morgan Haglin
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Morgan Haglin
4th Place 1 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Morgan Haglin
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 6
Pine Shadows BD Rayne Rayne Owner: Bob Schulke
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Bob Schulke
2nd Place 3 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Bob Schulke

Thursday, November 14, 2019 Page 66 of 105



Thursday, November 14, 2019

3rd Place 2 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Bob Schulke
Total Points 7
Pine Shadows BP Crumb Crumb Owner: Ryan Grauf
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Ryan Grauf
Total Points 5
Pine Shadows Henry Higgins Henry Owner: Rachel Hogan
Puppy
3rd Place 2 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 2
Pine Shadows Lucca Lucca Owner: Peyton Loss
Amateur
2nd Place 3 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Peyton Loss
Total Points 3
Pine Shadows PR Morning Son Sonny Owner: Stephen Krueger
Open
3rd Place 2 9/20/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Morgan Haglin
Total Points 2
Pine Shadows PR Smoke On The Water Smoke Owner: Kevin Rutherford
Puppy
2nd Place 3 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Kevin Rutherford
1st Place 5 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Kevin Rutherford
Total Points 8
Pine Shadows T Dozer Denali Denali Owner: JP Martin
Puppy
3rd Place 2 5/18/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Jody Martin
Total Points 2
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PJ's Flaxy Babe MH Babe Owner: Lee Dinwiddie
Open
4th Place 1 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: Vasilios (Billy) Akkouris
4th Place 1 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: Lee Dinwiddie
Total Points 2
FC Pondview Il's Secret Agent JB Owner: Daniel A Lussen & Elisabeth Straus
Open
2nd Place 3 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: Daniel A Lussen
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Daniel A Lussen
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Daniel A Lussen
Total Points 6
Prairierose's Amazing Grace Owner: Alan Baugh
Puppy
2nd Place 3 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Alan Baugh
Total Points 3
Prairierose’s King Ragnar Rags Owner: Kevin Martineau
Amateur
2nd Place 3 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Kevin Martineau
Total Points 3
Prairierose's Lone Ranger Ridesagain Ranger Owner: Richard & Joanie Nichols
Open
2nd Place 3 9/20/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Bill Boeckman
3rd Place 2 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Bill Boeckman
2nd Place 3 10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Bill Boeckman
Total Points 8

Prairierose’'s Pretty Penny

Open
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1st Place 5 10/7/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dave Huth

Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Dave Huth
4th Place 1 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Dave Huth
3rd Place 2 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Dave Huth
Total Points 8
AFC Prairierose's Super Fly MH Fly Owner: Amelia Baxter
Open
1st Place 5 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Amelia Baxter
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Amelia Baxter
1st Place 5 1/27/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Amelia Baxter
3rd Place 2 2/22/2019 RM Oklahoma Handler: Amelia Baxter
1st Place 5 2/23/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Amelia Baxter
1st Place 5 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Amelia Baxter
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Amelia Baxter
Total Points 23
Prairierose's Time Will Tell For Duality Teller Owner: Jamie Schommer
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Jamie Schommer
Total Points 3
Primrose's Royal Maddie Mattie Owner: Bill Alcorn
Puppy

Thursday, November 14, 2019 Page 69 of 105



4th Place 1 2/16/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Bill Alcorn
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Bill Alcorn
3rd Place 2 4/6/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Bill Alcorn
Total Points 8
FC Primrose's Sally Sally Owner: Gene Manning
Open
2nd Place 3 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 3
Rae's Roxy Roxy Owner: Richard Domo
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Richard Domo
Total Points 2
Raintree Bing Bang Boom JH Bang Owner: Alex Cacchio
Open
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 E Cocker Spaniel FT of  Handler: Alex Cacchio
Total Points 2
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Alex Cacchio
Total Points 2
FC AFC Raintree High Seas SH Tiller Owner: Gunther & Barbara Boettcher
Open
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Barbara Boettcher
Total Points 5
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Barbara Boettcher
Total Points 2
AFC Raintree Swift Sails Cutter Owner: Catherine L Lewis & Dean A Reinke
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Open
4th Place

Total Points

1 2/23/2019

1

RM  Missouri HSC

Handler: Josh Davis

River Rock Mai Kai Dancer

Open
4th Place

Total Points

Amateur
3rd Place

1st Place

Total Points

1 11/8/2019

2 11/9/2018
5 10/26/2019

7

Rock River's Whiskey Willie of Canyon Rim

Open
2nd Place

Total Points
FC AFC Rockey's King

Amateur
1st Place

Total Points
Rockey's Ranger

Puppy
1st Place

Total Points
Rockey's Royal Louie

Puppy
2nd Place

1st Place
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3 10/3/2019

5 9/13/2019

5 10/26/2019

3 3/22/2019

5 4/5/2019

W

W

W

Owner:
MW  Fox Valley
King Owner:
W Timpanogos
Ranger Owner:
w Inland Empire
Owner:
w Utah
W Timpanogos

Kai Owner:

Utah

Utah

Inland Empire
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Les Hegney

Handler: Les Hegney

Handler: Dale Fink

Handler: Les Hegney

Frank Chianelli

Handler: Jeff Schwartz

John R Paul

Handler: John Paul

Brian Keller

Handler: Brian Keller

Joshua G Riddle and Gary R Riddle

Handler: Gary Riddle

Handler: Gary Riddle



Total Points 8
FC Rockey's Solo Solo Owner: Chuck Cloninger
Open
4th Place 1 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 7
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Chuck Cloninger
1st Place 5 4/19/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Chuck Cloninger
3rd Place 2 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Chuck Cloninger
Total Points 9
Rockeys Tana of Bo & Trixy Tana Owner: Dick Reidman
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Dick Riedman
Total Points 3
Rockey's TJ TJ Owner: Kirk Ray Cammack
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/23/2019 W So California SSC Handler: Kirk Cammack
3rd Place 2 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Kirk Cammack
Total Points 5
AFC Rolling Oaks Dirty Harry Harry Owner: Robert & Gale Child
Open
3rd Place 2 4/5/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Robert Child
Total Points 2
Amateur
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4th Place 1 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Robert Child
Total Points 1
Rolling Oaks Eastwood Clint Owner: Robert & Gale Child
Puppy
1st Place 5 9/13/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Robert Child
3rd Place 2 9/27/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Robert Child
1st Place 5 10/18/2019 W Utah Handler: Robert Child
1st Place 5 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Robert Child
Total Points 17
Roxbury's Miss Josie Josie Owner: Cassie Radl
Open
1st Place 5 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 5
Roxbury's Onward and Upward Hope Owner: Cassie Radl
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 4/26/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 7
Roxbury's Smooth Move Gracie Owner: Cassie Radl
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Jason Givens
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Jason Givens
1st Place 5 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Jason Givens
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Total Points 11
Royal Bentley Owner: Doug Regnet
Open
4th Place 1 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 1
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Doug Regnet
Total Points 1
Royal Clipper Zay Owner: Kevin Tate
Puppy
1st Place 5 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Kevin Tate
Total Points 5
Royal Secret Secret Owner: Ben Martin
Open
2nd Place 3 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Ben Martin
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Ben Martin
Total Points 5
Royal's Samantha's Il Sam Owner: Leaman Ames
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Leaman Ames
Total Points 2
FC R-Quest's Tall Tales Fibbs Owner: Carl Smith
Open
3rd Place 2 2/16/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Ken Willis
3rd Place 2 4/6/2019 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Ken Willis
Total Points 4
Ryder V (Canada) Ryder Owner: Catherine L Lewis & Dean A Reinke
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Puppy

1st Place 5 2/7/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Dean Reinke
Total Points 5
EnFTCh Rytex Reba Pepsi Owner: Jeffrey W Miller
Open
1st Place 5 3/1/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 5
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
1st Place 5 3/30/2019 W W Washington Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
1st Place 5 4/14/2019 W NWESSC Handler: Jeffrey W Miller
Total Points 12
Sage Brush Sadie Il Sadie Owner: Jon Beernink
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/6/2019 W Cascade Handler: Jon Beernink
Total Points 1
Salmy Rock Candy Bounce Rockie Owner: Dean A Reinke & Catherine L Lewis
Open
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Cathy Lewis
2nd Place 3 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Cathy Lewis
Total Points 6
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Cathy Lewis
Total Points 2
Salmy's A Donnybrook Is Brewing Donny Owner: Herbert Zeh
Open
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Herbert Zeh
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Total Points 1

FC Salmy's Beargarden Badger Badger Owner: Lisa Hovermale & Stephan Wegener
Open
3rd Place 2 2/8/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 2
Salmy's Becky Becky Owner: Jack Waggoner
Open
4th Place 1 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Mike Wallace
4th Place 1 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Mike Wallace
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Mike Wallace
4th Place 1 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 10/21/2019 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Mike Wallace
4th Place 1 10/22/2019 ME  Euclid FTA Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 14
FC Salmy's Dorchester Digger Digger Owner: Libby Nagel
Open
3rd Place 2 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Mike Wallace
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 ME  Pittsburgh Handler: Mike Wallace
1st Place 5 10/17/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 12
Salmy's Full Choke Brodie Owner: Frank Moran
Open
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 W Inland Empire Handler: Frank Moran
Total Points 1
Salmy's Lansboro Laney Laney Owner: Kendrick Vinar
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Puppy

2nd Place 3 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: Mike Wallace
1st Place 5 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: Mike Wallace
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 ME  Mid-Penn Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 27
Salmy's Nellie Belle Nellie Owner: Luke Hutchinson
Open
2nd Place 3 1/19/2019 RM N Texas Handler: Brian Elwood
4th Place 1 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Mike Wallace
4th Place 1 1/27/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 2/7/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Dick Taylor
4th Place 1 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 9
Salmy's Second Amendment Pistol Owner: John Meyer
Open
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: John Meyer
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 2/7/2019 RM Volunteer Handler: John Meyer
Total Points 3
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Salmy's Second Freedom Junior Owner: Kyle Wintersteen
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Mike Wintersteen
3rd Place 2 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Mike Wintersteen
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 ME  Pittsburgh Handler: Mike Wintersteen
2nd Place 3 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: Kyle Wintersteen
2nd Place 3 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Kyle Wintersteen
Total Points 10
Salmy's Third Turnout Tri Owner: Richard Domo
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Richard Domo
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 ME Pittsburgh Handler: Richard Domo
Total Points 6
Salmy's Young Gun at Avonlea Wyatt Owner: Jack Markowski
Amateur
2nd Place 3 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Jack Markowski
Total Points 3
FC Salmy's Zachary from Windy Ridge Zach Owner: Jack Waggoner
Open
1st Place 5 1/19/2019 RM N Texas Handler: Jack Waggoner
1st Place 5 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Mike Wallace
1st Place 5 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Mike Wallace
2nd Place 3 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: Mike Wallace
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2nd Place
1st Place
3rd Place
2nd Place
4th Place
4th Place
1st Place
2nd Place

Total Points
Salty Shores Primrose

Amateur
4th Place

3rd Place

Total Points

Salty Shores Straight Shooter

Puppy
3rd Place

Total Points

FC AFC Sandbluffs Francine

Amateur
2nd Place

Total Points
AFC Sandbluffs Vernon

Amateur
2nd Place
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9/21/2019
9/23/2019
9/28/2019
10/5/2019
10/12/2019
10/17/2019
10/21/2019

10/22/2019

3/22/2019

4/5/2019

11/8/2019

4/19/2019

2/23/2019

ME  Pittsburgh

E Southern Tier

ME  Southern Michigan
E Long Island

ME  Cincinnati

ME  Mid-Penn

ME  Euclid FTA

ME  Euclid FTA

Betty Owner:

W Utah

W Timpanogos

Owner:

W Utah

Fran Owner:

MW Central Wisconsin

Vern Owner:

RM  Missouri HSC
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Handler: Mike Wallace
Handler: Mike Wallace
Handler: Mike Wallace
Handler: Mike Wallace
Handler: Mike Wallace
Handler: Mike Wallace
Handler: Mike Wallace

Handler: Mike Wallace

Paula & Gary Fluckiger

Handler: Gary Fluckiger

Handler: Gary Fluckiger

Paula Fluckiger

Handler: Gary Fluckiger

Mike Keough

Handler: Mike Keough

Mike Keough

Handler: Mike Keough



1st Place 5 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: Mike Keough
2nd Place 3 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Mike Keough
Total Points 11
FC See TP's Five Spot Run Five Owner: Paula & Tom Welsh
Open
3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 MW Sportsmen's Handler: John Hall
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: John Hall
Total Points 4
Shelley's Speckled Dallas Doll Dallas Owner: Shelley & Brian McMinn
Puppy
3rd Place 2 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 2/9/2019 W Stockton Handler: Gary Breitbarth
4th Place 1 2/16/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Gary Breitbarth
4th Place 1 2/18/2019 W San Fernando Handler: Gary Breitbarth
2nd Place 3 3/1/2019 W Tamarin Handler: Brian McMinn
Total Points 10
Sir Dakota Of Flushington Codi Owner: Jason Nard
Amateur
3rd Place 2 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Jason Nard
Total Points 2
FTCH Skaar's Bourfield Buzz Buz Owner: Pierre Asselin
Open
2nd Place 3 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Pierre Asselin
Total Points 3
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Pierre Asselin
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Total Points

1

Slackwater's Har-Ber Treasure Pearl Owner: Justin Combs
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Todd Allen
Total Points 5
FC AFC Smith's Lightning Bruiser Owner: Russell Smith
Open
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Russell Smith
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 7
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Russell Smith
Total Points 3
Sonray's Sir Christopher Chris Owner: Warren Wunderlich
Amateur
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 MW ESSFTC of Illinois Handler: Warren Wunderlich
Total Points 2
Spring Meadows Cody Cody Owner: Christian Jensen
Open
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Chris Jensen
Total Points 1
Spring Meadows Jr Regent Sage Sage Owner: Christian Jensen
Amateur
4th Place 1 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Chris Jensen
Total Points 1

Spring Meadows Maximus

Open
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Owner:
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1st Place 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Clay Earl
Total Points
FC AFC Spring Meadows Tara of Mountain View Tara Owner: Christian Jensen

Open
3rd Place

1st Place

Total Points

Amateur
2nd Place

1st Place

Total Points

9/26/2019 ME

9/28/2019 E

2/8/2019 RM

2/22/2019 E

Spaniel Assn of W NY

Bushy Hill

Volunteer

Central Virginia

Handler: Chris Jensen

Handler: Chris Jensen

Handler: Chris Jensen

Handler: Chris Jensen

Starbury Scheme
Open
4th Place

Total Points

2/8/2019 RM

Rosie Owner:

Volunteer

Cosimo Cristo

Handler: Shane Cresswell

Starbury Sparrow
Open
4th Place

Total Points

4/27/2019

m

Owner:

Central New England

Shane Cresswell

Handler: Shane Cresswell

Starbury Spririt Of Aurora

Open
1st Place

Total Points

2/8/2019 RM

Owner:

Volunteer

Shane Cresswell

Handler: Daniel A Lussen

Stonewall Farm's Streakin Devil

Amateur
3rd Place

Total Points
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3/16/2019 W

Taz Owner:

Green Valley
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April & Michael Leonetti

Handler: Mike Leonetti



Stonington'’s Little Deuce Coupe

Open
2nd Place

Total Points

Amateur
4th Place

Total Points

Puppy
2nd Place

2nd Place
1st Place
3rd Place
1st Place
2nd Place
4th Place
3rd Place

Total Points

Strongs Odin's Thunder

Amateur
4th Place

Total Points

w

24

1

1

Strong's River Ranch Heidi

Open
1st Place

Total Points

Puppy
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10/26/2019

4/13/2019

1/12/2019

2/7/2019
2/16/2019

3/2/2019
3/16/2019
3/30/2019
4/13/2019

4/27/2019

9/27/2019

11/9/2019

ME

ME

RM

ME

ME

MW

RM

RM

Cooper Owner:

Ohio Valley ESSC

New Jersey

Ravenna
Volunteer
Stillwater Valley
Cincinnati
Sportsmen's
Mid-Atlantic
New Jersey

Central New England

Boomer Owner:

Pawnee

Heidi Owner:

Houston
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Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Paul Linehan

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Handler: Mike Elsasser

Donny & Lisa Pyle

Handler: Lisa Pyle

David Jones

Handler: David Jones



1st Place 5 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: David Jones
1st Place 5 1/27/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: David Jones
Total Points 10
FC Strong's River Ranch Kate Kate Owner: Lee Swearingen
Open
1st Place 5 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: David Jones
3rd Place 2 9/27/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: David Jones
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: David Jones
Total Points 12
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/16/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: David Jones
Total Points 2
Strong's River Ranch Little Jake Jake Owner: Steve Seltzer
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Steve Seltzer
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Steve Seltzer
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 RM Platte River Handler: Steve Seltzer
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Steve Seltzer
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Steve Seltzer
Total Points 17
Strongs River Ranch Sprig Sprig Owner: Dave Flint
Puppy
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dave Flint
1st Place 5 11/7/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Dave Flint
Total Points 8
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Strong's Windfall Sage Sage Owner: Allen Gann
Open
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dave Flint
Total Points 3
Sunrise BB BB Owner: Tony Sworsky
Open
1st Place 5 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa Handler: Tony Sworsky
Total Points 5
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Tony Sworsky
Total Points 3
Puppy
2nd Place 3 11/24/2018 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
3rd Place 2 1/27/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
2nd Place 3 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 11
Sunrise Black Dahlia Dally Owner: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Open
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 1
Sunrise Burrfield's Rudolph Rudy Owner: Michael J Walsh
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/16/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Michael J Walsh
Total Points 1
Sunrise Coal of Farview Coal Owner: Skip Smith & Kathy Sleavin

Amateur
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1st Place 5 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Skip Smith

4th Place 1 10/10/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 6
FC Sunrise Dreamcatcher Jake Owner: John Hynes
Open
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Gary Wilson
1st Place 5 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Gary Wilson
3rd Place 2 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson
1st Place 5 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Gary Wilson
2nd Place 3 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Gary Wilson
4th Place 1 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 18
FC Sunrise Fawnhaven Fawn Owner: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Open
4th Place 1 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
1st Place 5 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 6
Sunrise Fiona Fiona Owner: Heather Lennox Krause
Open
4th Place 1 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Gary Wilson
3rd Place 2 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 3
Sunrise Francesca Frankie Owner: Jon Cook
Open
3rd Place 2 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Gary Wilson
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Total Points 2
Sunrise John Wayne
Open
2nd Place 3
2nd Place 3
3rd Place 2
2nd Place 3
Total Points 11

FC AFC Sunrise Lord Logan

Open
1st Place 5
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
1st Place 5
4th Place 1
Total Points 16

Sunrise Michael of Farview

Amateur
4th Place

3rd Place

Total Points

Puppy
3rd Place

Total Points
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5/4/2019
9/7/2019
9/28/2019

10/19/2019

5/2/2019

9/21/2019
9/28/2019
10/19/2019

11/9/2019

9/28/2019

10/12/2019

3/9/2019

Rooster Owner:
E Southern Tier
ME  Ohio Valley ESSC
E Bushy Hill
ME Ravenna
Logan Owner:

MW  St. Croix Valley

E Southern Tier
E Bushy Hill
E New Jersey

E Central New England

Mike Owner:

RM Pawnee

MW  St. Croix Valley

RM N Colorado
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Dr W Fred Bennett

Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

Suzanne S

Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

Handler

: Gary Wilson
: Gary Wilson
: Gary Wilson

: Gary Wilson

mith

: Suzanne Smith

: Suzanne Smith
: Suzanne Smith
: Suzanne Smith

: Suzanne Smith

Skip Smith

Handler

Handler

Handler

: Skip Smith

: Skip Smith

: Skip Smith



Sunrise Mischief Millie At Stonewall Millie Owner: Lenore Severni

Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Gary Wilson
2nd Place 3 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Lenore Severni
2nd Place 3 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Gary Wilson
2nd Place 3 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Gary Wilson
1st Place 5 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 17
AFC Sunrise Mountain Knight JH Niles Owner: Roger Schenone
Open
3rd Place 2 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
1st Place 5 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Roger Schenone
Total Points 7
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Roger Schenone
Total Points 1
Sunrise On Taylor's Pink Rose Bud Rosie Owner: Timothy Like
Open
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: John Bruggeman
Total Points 2
FC CFC Sunrise Pablo Pablo Owner: Larry Higley
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Larry Higley
2nd Place 3 5/4/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Larry Higley
1st Place 5 9/7/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Larry Higley
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1st Place 5 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Larry Higley
2nd Place 3 9/28/2019 E Bushy Hill Handler: Larry Higley
Total Points 19
Sunrise Precious Angel PA Owner: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Open
3rd Place 2 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
3rd Place 2 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Cindy Goode-Wilson
Total Points 4
Sunrise Quinault of Farview Quin Owner: Kathy Sleavin
Open
4th Place 1 9/28/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Kathy Sleavin
Total Points 1
Amateur
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Kathy Sleavin
Total Points 2
Sunrise RPA of Flatwater SH Pat Owner: Mike Ayars & Cristy Joy
Open
4th Place 1 1/19/2019 RM N Texas Handler: Cristy Joy
4th Place 1 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Collin Pickrel
Total Points 2
AFC Sunrise Second Shot Vinnie Owner: Francis (Terry) Sworsky
Open
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa Handler: Terry Sworsky
Total Points 3

NFC FC Sunrise Seneca Kypling JH

Open
2nd Place 3
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1/27/2019

Kyp Owner:

RM  SE Texas
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Sue Morse

Handler: Gary Wilson



3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Gary Wilson
Total Points 5
Sunrise Skyes of Farview Sykes Owner: Kathy Sleavin & Skip Smith
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Skip Smith
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Kathy Sleavin
Total Points 6
Sunrise Tesoro MH Tess Owner: Cristy Joy
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Cristy Joy
4th Place 1 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Cristy Joy
3rd Place 2 9/26/2019 ME Spaniel Assn of W NY  Handler: Cristy Joy
Total Points 4
Sunrise Uncle Bailey Bailey Owner: Cameron (Camie) Barrow
Open
2nd Place 3 2/22/2019 E Central Virginia Handler: Jim Keller
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: Jim Keller
1st Place 5 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Jim Keller
4th Place 1 6/8/2019 E Central Maine Handler: M Cameron Barrow
Total Points 11
Amateur
2nd Place 3 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: M Cameron Barrow
1st Place 5 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: M Cameron Barrow
1st Place 5 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: M Cameron Barrow
Total Points 13
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Sunrise Well Done T Bone Owner: Kevin Noon
Amateur
2nd Place 3 11/9/2018 W Utah Handler: Kevin F Noon
Total Points 3
FC AFC Sunrise Zach of Farview Zach Owner: Kathy Sleavin & Skip Smith
Open
2nd Place 3 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Skip Smith
2nd Place 3 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 6
Amateur
3rd Place 2 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Skip Smith
Total Points 2
Sunrise Zan MH Zan Owner: Cristy Joy
Open
2nd Place 3 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Cristy Joy
Total Points 3
Amateur
4th Place 1 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Cristy Joy
2nd Place 3 9/23/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Cristy Joy
Total Points 4
Sweet Serenity's Widespread Panic Pan Owner: Abby Kozal
Open
2nd Place 3 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Donald Maue
4th Place 1 2/22/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Collin Pickrel
Total Points 4
The Mad Winters Night of Wise River Snow Owner: Bob & Cathy Iversen

Amateur
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1st Place 5 1/19/2019

4th Place 1 2/23/2019

3rd Place 2 3/14/2019

3rd Place 2 3/16/2019
Total Points 10

FTCH AFTCH Thistle's Brambles And Briars

Open
2nd National 6 12/10/2018
2nd Place 3 2/8/2019
1st Place 5 5/4/2019
Total Points 14
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/27/2019
1st Place 5 5/4/2019
Total Points 7

Thunder In The Glen

Open
2nd Place 3 4/6/2019
Total Points 3

Thunderstruck Gold Glover

Open
4th Place 1 5/12/2019
Total Points 1

Thunderstruck Monarch

Amateur
4th Place 1 5/18/2019

RM N Texas

RM  Missouri HSC

RM  Central Kansas

RM  Central Kansas

Briar Owner:

NOC NOC
RM  Volunteer

E Southern Tier

E Central New England

E Southern Tier

Storm Owner:

ME  Ohio Valley ESSC

Pepper Owner:

RM N Dakota

Brohn Owner:

MW N Minnesota
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Handler: Cathy Iversen
Handler: Cathy Iversen
Handler: Cathy Iversen

Handler: Cathy Iversen

Jeffery H Cubitt

Handler: Jeffery Cubitt
Handler: Jeffery Cubitt

Handler: Jeffery Cubitt

Handler: Jeffery Cubitt

Handler: Jeffery Cubitt

Jack Domingo

Handler: Ken Willis

Jordon Kontz

Handler: Jordon Kontz

Mark Mercie

Handler: Mark Mercie



Total Points

FC AFC Timberdoodle's King Beau

Open
1st Place

3rd Place

Total Points

Amateur
3rd Place

Total Points
Toluca India
Open
3rd Place

Total Points

Amateur
4th Place

Total Points
Toluca Ireland
Open
3rd Place

4th Place

Total Points

Amateur
1st Place

4th Place

Total Points
Toluca Italy
Open
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9/28/2019

10/12/2019

10/26/2019

5/12/2019

2/16/2019

2/23/2019

3/22/2019

2/23/2019

9/14/2019

Bo Owner:

ME  Southern Michigan

ME  Cincinnati

ME  Ohio Valley ESSC

Karma Owner:

RM N Dakota

W Arrowhead

Irish Owner:

So California SSC

W Utah

W So California SSC

MW N Minnesota

Ciao Owner:
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Russell Smith

Handler: Russell Smith

Handler: Russell Smith

Handler: Russell Smith

Vicky L Thomas

Handler: Paul McGagh

Handler: Vicky Thomas

Vicky L Thomas

Handler: Paul McGagh

Handler: Vicky Thomas

Handler: Vicky Thomas

Handler: Vicky Thomas

Cheryl Dooley



1st Place 5 9/27/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Paul McGagh

Total Points 5
Tommy Boy Son of Briley Tommy Owner: Gene Manning
Puppy
2nd Place 3 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 3
FC CFC Tonacrick Marley Marley Owner: Jack Waggoner
Amateur
2nd Place 3 11/7/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Jack Waggoner
Total Points 3
Traditional Looking For More Diggs Owner: Paul Johannes
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/21/2019 MW Tilden Valley Handler: Paul Johannes
Total Points 1
Treba's Ace Of Spades Owner: Mary Treba
Puppy
3rd Place 2 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Jeff Schwartz
Total Points 2
Treba's M&M Swirl Swirl Owner: Mary Treba
Open
3rd Place 2 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Jeff Schwartz
Total Points 2
Tribute To Dansmirth SH Dani Owner: Paul Gergen
Amateur
4th Place 1 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Paul Gergen
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Paul Gergen
4th Place 1 10/17/2019 MW East Central lowa Handler: Paul Gergen
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Total Points 3

Tridon's Second Amendment Colt Owner: Mhari Peschel
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Mhari Peschel
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Lynn Miller
Total Points 2
AFC Triple Ridges Duke of Bucc Duke Owner: George & Arlene Reichert
Amateur
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: George Reichert
Total Points 2
FC CFC Triple Ridges Bella Rose Glory Bella Owner: Henry Maccaro
Open
3rd National 4 12/10/2018 NOC NOC Handler: Henry Maccaro
2nd Place 3 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley  Handler: Ralph Botti
2nd Place 3 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 10
Triple Ridges Black Pearl Penny Owner: Luis Alvarado
Amateur
4th Place 1 6/8/2019 E Central Maine Handler: Luis Alvarado
Total Points 1
Puppy
1st Place 5 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Luis Alvarado
Total Points 5
Triple Ridges Bomb Cyclone Blizzard Owner: Henry Maccaro
Puppy
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Ralph Botti
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Total Points 6

FC CFC Triple Ridges Chasing Pheasant Feathers Chase Owner: Ralph Botti
Open
1st Place 5 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Ralph Botti
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 13
Triple Ridge's Duke of Alcatraz Duke Owner: William Greulich
Open
4th Place 1 10/19/2019 E New Jersey Handler: William Greulich
Total Points 1
Amateur
3rd Place 2 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: William Greulich
Total Points 2
FC AFC Triple Ridge's Inka Dinka Dooee Dooee Owner: Chuck Martinez
Amateur
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Chuck Martinez
Total Points 1
Triple Ridges Shiloh-Cooper Shiloh Owner: Luis Alvarado
Open
3rd Place 2 4/13/2019 E New Jersey Handler: Ralph Botti
1st Place 5 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: Ralph Botti
1st Place 5 10/26/2019 E ESSFTA Handler: Ralph Botti
Total Points 12
FC AFC Triple Ridges Shimmering Stars Over Catt  Star Owner: Deb Olszewski
Amateur
2nd Place 3 4/27/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Deb Olszewski
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4th Place 1 8/24/2019 E Central Connecticut Handler: Deb Olszewski
1st Place 5 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: Deb Olszewski
2nd Place 3 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Deb Olszewski
1st Place 5 10/12/2019 E Cocker Spaniel FT of  Handler: Deb Olszewski
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 E Valley Forge Handler: Deb Olszewski
Total Points 22
Triple Ridges Surf's Delight De Owner: Gloria & Paul VanHouten
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 E Long Island Handler: Paul Van Houten
Total Points 1
Tuckers Little Bo Bo Owner: Rory Hall
Open
2nd Place 3 1/26/2019 W ESSC of So California  Handler: Gary Riddle
3rd Place 2 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Gary Riddle
Total Points 5
FC AFC AFTCh Tuff of Ivanhoe Tuffy Owner: William Cosgrove
Open
2nd Place 3 1/12/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: William Cosgrove
Total Points 3
Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/16/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: William Cosgrove
Total Points 2
Turnout's Northern Light Shine Owner: Ron Anderson
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/16/2019 W Green Valley Handler: Ron Anderson
Total Points 5
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Turtlecreek Marker IV Marker Owner: Monty Kayes
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 ME Cincinnati Handler: Monty Kayes
Total Points 1
Ty of Sunridge Ty Owner: Dave Karsten
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Dave Karsten
4th Place 1 10/24/2019 MW Central Wisconsin Handler: Dave Karsten
Total Points 2
Upland Meadows Alpine Angus SH Gus Owner: Joe Eischen
Open
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Joe Eischen
Total Points 1
Amateur
1st Place 5 3/23/2019 RM E Nebraska Handler: Joe Eischen
3rd Place 2 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Joe Eischen
1st Place 5 5/8/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC Handler: Joe Eischen
Total Points 12

Upland Meadows Blaze

Amateur
3rd Place 2
Total Points 2

Blaze Owner:

10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC

Patrick Gilligan

Handler: Patrick Gilligan

Upland Meadow's Parker

Open
3rd Place 2
4th Place 1

Thursday, November 14, 2019

Parker Owner:

10/12/2019 MW St. Croix Valley

10/21/2019 ME  Euclid FTA
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Jeffrey Mankowski

Handler: Bill Boeckman

Handler: Bill Boeckman



3rd Place

1st Place

Total Points

2

5

10

10/22/2019 ME  Euclid FTA

10/26/2019 MW Minnesota ESSC

Handler: Bill Boeckman

Handler: Bill Boeckman

Warrener's Acorn Woodpecker

Owner:

Don & Joann Mock

Amateur
3rd Place 2 2/23/2019 W So California SSC Handler: Don Mock
4th Place 1 10/12/2019 W Arrowhead Handler: Don Mock
Total Points 3
FC AFC Warrener's Jenny Wren Charley Owner: Vicky L Thomas
Open
4th Place 1 2/23/2019 W So California SSC Handler: Paul McGagh
4th Place 1 9/14/2019 MW N Minnesota Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 2
AFC Warrener's Sora Rail of Craney Hill Dibbs Owner: Scott McKillip
Open
1st Place 5 9/21/2019 E Southern Tier Handler: Todd Agnew
Total Points 5
Amateur
1st Place 5 2/7/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Scott McKillip
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 ME Ravenna Handler: Scott McKillip
Total Points 10
FC AFC Warrener's Tui Tui Owner: Vicky L Thomas
Open
1st Place 5 2/23/2019 W So California SSC Handler: Paul McGagh
4th Place 1 4/5/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Paul McGagh
Total Points 6

Thursday, November 14, 2019

Page 99 of 105



Whiskey Rivers Shot of Rye Ryelee Owner: Scott Barton
Open
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 3
Whiskey Winds Minnkota Kota Owner: Michelle Hanson
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/5/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Kory Fredrieckson
Total Points 1
Whisky River Guns On The Table Colt Owner: Roger Wilson
Amateur
2nd Place 3 5/2/2019 MW St. Croix Valley Handler: Roger Wilson
1st Place 5 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Roger Wilson
Total Points 8
Whisky River Lucky Lucy of Norton Lucy Owner: Courtney Kistner
Open
3rd Place 2 9/28/2019 MW NE Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 10/19/2019 RM Platte River Handler: Todd Stelzer
4th Place 1 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 5
Whisky River Shot N Guinness Guinness Owner: Mike & Sharon Pilgrim
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/14/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Todd Stelzer
3rd Place 2 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 4
Whisky River Winston Dudley Doo Rite Winston Owner: Lynn Christen

Puppy

2nd Place 3 4/19/2019
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MW Central Wisconsin
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Handler: Todd Stelzer



Total Points 3

FC AFC Whisky Rivers Itchy Trigger Finger Trigger Owner: Katie Gorecki
Open
2nd Place 3 3/9/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 3
Amateur
4th Place 1 2/7/2019 RM  Volunteer Handler: Katie Renee Gorecki
Total Points 1
Whisky Rivers Tulip Toot Owner: Ann Stelzer
Open
3rd Place 2 11/9/2019 MW Southern Wisconsin Handler: Todd Stelzer
Total Points 2
Whispering Pines Autumn Skyy Owner: Charles Petrmichl
Open
4th Place 1 9/27/2019 RM Pawnee Handler: Chuck Petrmichl
Total Points 1
Amateur
4th Place 1 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Chuck Petrmichl
1st Place 5 10/19/2019 RM Platte River Handler: Chuck Petrmichl
Total Points 6
Whitewaters Tomahawk Hawk Owner: Rob Barlow
Open
4th Place 1 4/20/2019 RM Lewis and Clark Handler: Rob Barlow
1st Place 5 5/12/2019 RM N Dakota Handler: Rob Barlow
Total Points 6

Willa's Run Astrid's Arrow

Open
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Arrow Owner:
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Kevin Klasing



2nd Place 3 11/9/2019 E Central New England  Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 3
Willa's Run Here Comes Dora Dora Owner: Kevin Klasing
Open
3rd Place 2 10/31/2019 E Keystone Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 2
Puppy
3rd Place 2 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: K Klasing
3rd Place 2 3/24/2019 ME Susquehanna Valley Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 4
Willa's Run Little Bird Maisie Maisie Owner: Kevin Klasing
Puppy
3rd Place 2 2/16/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Jeff Brooks
1st Place 5 3/2/2019 E Keystone Handler: K Klasing
3rd Place 2 3/30/2019 E Mid-Atlantic Handler: Jeff Brooks
2nd Place 3 4/6/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Jeff Brooks
Total Points 12
Willowsaul Batman of Countryways Ted Owner: Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity
Open
2nd Place 3 3/2/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Tom Nabity
1st Place 5 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Tom Nabity
Total Points 8
Amateur
4th Place 1 1/25/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Tom Nabity
Total Points 1
FC AFC Wind Dancing Royal Payne MH Payne Owner: Randy Piearson
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Open

3rd Place 2 4/20/2019 RM Lewis and Clark Handler: Dan Murray
Total Points 2
AFC Wind River Pippa Pippa Owner: Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity
Amateur
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Tom Nabity
Total Points 1
FC Windrifts Magic Wanda MH Wanda Owner: Chad Betts
Open
4th Place 1 11/2/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Chad Betts
Total Points 1
Windrifts What a Lulu Lulu Owner: Chad Betts
Puppy
4th Place 1 3/14/2019 RM  Central Kansas Handler: Chad Betts
2nd Place 3 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Chad Betts
1st Place 5 10/17/2019 RM  E Nebraska Handler: Chad Betts
Total Points 9
Windy Prairie Quinn Quinn Owner: Lloyd & Bobbie Jacobs
Amateur
2nd Place 3 10/3/2019 MW Fox Valley Handler: Lloyd Jacobs
2nd Place 3 10/26/2019 MW Central States Handler: Lloyd Jacobs
Total Points 6
FC Windy Ridge Dozer Dozer Owner: Carl Farabaugh
Open
3rd Place 2 1/12/2019 RM  Oklahoma Handler: Mike Wallace
3rd Place 2 2/7/2019 RM Volunteer Handler: Mike Wallace
Total Points 4
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Wing Shots Seeker Seeker Owner: Bob Child & Mark Matthiesen
Amateur
1st Place 5 10/5/2019 RM N Colorado Handler: Mark Matthiesen
3rd Place 2 10/12/2019 RM  Rocky Mountain Handler: Mark Matthiesen
Total Points 7
AFC Wise River's Mad Showgirl Lola Owner: Bob & Cathy Iversen
Open
4th Place 1 3/16/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Cathy Iversen
Total Points 1
Amateur
1st Place 5 1/10/2019 RM  Missouri HSC Handler: Cathy Iversen
4th Place 1 1/19/2019 RM N Texas Handler: Cathy Iversen
3rd Place 2 11/7/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Cathy Iversen
2nd Place 3 11/9/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Cathy Iversen
Total Points 11
Wise River's Ranchhand Derby Owner: Douglas Reynolds
Open
3rd Place 2 10/26/2019 RM Central Kansas Handler: Dave Flint
3rd Place 2 11/7/2019 RM  SE Texas Handler: Dave Flint
Total Points 4
Amateur
2nd Place 3 1/19/2019 RM N Texas Handler: Doug Reynolds
1st Place 5 11/9/2019 RM  Houston Handler: Gail Reynolds
Total Points 8
AFC Wonmore Blue Lue Owner: Paul & Amy Haering

Amateur
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2nd Place 3 2/16/2019 ME  Stillwater Valley Handler: Paul Haering
2nd Place 3 4/6/2019 ME  Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Paul Haering
4th Place 1 10/26/2019 ME Ohio Valley ESSC Handler: Paul Haering
3rd Place 2 11/2/2019 ME Stillwater Valley Handler: Paul Haering
Total Points 9
Woodbine River Rising MH Rain Owner: Elsie L MacDonald & Jennifer M Zulic
Amateur
4th Place 1 9/7/2019 E Maine Handler: Bob MacDonald
Total Points 1
Woodbine's Lighthouse Rain Maker Sammy Owner: Robert & Elsie MacDonald
Puppy
3rd Place 2 4/26/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: N/A
3rd Place 2 4/27/2019 MW lowa SSP Handler: Jason Givens
4th Place 1 5/4/2019 MW MN Heartland Handler: Jason Givens
Total Points 5
Woodbine's Sophia Day Owner: R Day
Puppy
2nd Place 3 9/14/2019 E Patriot Handler: R Day
Total Points 3
FC Z&Z's Rockey's Quake Quake Owner: Gary Riddle
Amateur
4th Place 1 4/5/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Joshua Riddle
3rd Place 2 9/27/2019 W Timpanogos Handler: Joshua Riddle
3rd Place 2 11/8/2019 W Utah Handler: Joshua Riddle
Total Points 5
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